Gesamtwertung
2013 Klasse ELM
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Fahringer
Thomas

Thaler
Martin

Heidelbauer
Wolfgang

Bader
Martin

Rieder
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Scharmer
Josef

Koller
Markus

de Leon
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Hechenberg
er Peter

Mattle
Martin

Stern
Christian

Verein

LG-Decker Itter

SCLT
Breitenbach

SCLT
Breitenbach

SK
Rueckenwind

LSV 1990
Kitzbihel

LG Telfs

SCLT
Breitenbach
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12

13

14

15

17

18

20

21 [Eidenmuller

22

Koller
Florian

Wetscher
Wolfgang

Paternoster
Stefan

Rudigier
Dietmar
Zierler
Dominik
Scheiblegge
r Peter

Ellinger
Roman

Treichl
Christian

Mattle
Markus

Dr.

Horst

Fallunger
Hannes

SCLT
Breitenbach

SK
Rueckenwind

Team Salomon
LTS Seefeld

LG-Decker ltter

TV Wattens

LG-Decker Itter

SCLT
Breitenbach

SCLT
Breitenbach

LG-Decker lItter

TSV Ottobrunn

SCLT
Breitenbach

23 |Flaim Tony ALV Eppan (I)

24 Egger Georg

25

Friedl
Richard

Dynafit
Mountainshop

SCLT
Breitenbach

1991

1991

1979

1975

1988

1968

1980

1990

1989

1963

1978
1961
1982

1976

45

20

29

100

15

26

32

15

22
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100

12

29

13

11

20

24

11

12

29

13

52

28

30

80

64
20
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94

93
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79
76
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94
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82
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76
74
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Neiteler
26 Robert
Semler

Siegfried

Uebel
28 Steffen
29 Holzl Uli

30 Mu_sack
Rainer

31 Innerbichler
Franz

Knaubert
32 Markus

Kandler
33 Thomas
Egger
Arnold
Kendler
35 bhilipp
Egger
Herbert
Kelderer

31 Anton

Holzeisen
38 Stefan

34

Innsbruck

LG-Pletzer
Hopfgarten

LAZ Birkenfeld

TUS
Mitterfelden

Laufteam SV
Raika Kolsass-
Weer

SCLT
Breitenbach

KnauberX

Laufteam
Jenbach-
Wiesing- Buch

BikeZeit
Kirchdorf

BLT Raika
Volders

BLT Raika
Volders

Sidtiroler
Laufverein

Tri-X-Kufstein

1980

1968

1987
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1973

1972

1976
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1990
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1982

50

12

20
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14

60

13
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12

32
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14
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12
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70
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45
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66
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50
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49

48

45
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Obendorfer

39 Richard

Ebenbichler

40 Benedikt

a1 Demarta
Paolo

Koller
Thomas

Kraler

43 Martin

Holzknecht

44 Markus

Scholler

45 Raimund

46 [Egger Alois

Wallner
a1 Markus

Hoyer
Rainer
Wirsing
Thomas

48

Denifl
50 bavid

RLC Wohnrecht
Ibk.

salewa mayrh./
verm. ebenb.

SCLT
Breitenbach
dynafit-
crossthealps.co
m

Y
Schlickeralm-
Stubai

LG-Decker Itter

BLT Raika
Volders

BLT Raika
Volders

living PLUS
SV Edelweiss

Crock

S\
Schlickeralm-
Stubai

1966

1987
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1965
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1956
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1978

1978

40
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16

11
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18
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37

37
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36
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45
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40
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37

37
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36

36



Oberbichler

51 U. Raika Lienz |1975
Hermann
Reithmayer PTSV

52 Christian Rosenheim 1977
Blabnig gyt veit 11993
Clemens
Zanderl Laufteam

54 Rob?n Jenbach- 1973

Wiesing- Buch

Demmerer |LC Tirol

55 Roland Innsbruck 1969
Gschosser )

|

Christof Team VOKu up! 1985
Hungerhube PTSV

57 r Sebastian |Rosenheim 1969
Knaubert
Matthias Team KnauberX 1973

59 Brl_Jgger Sv Sistrans 1991
Philipp
Fischbacher |, | ~\yaichsee 1980
matthaus

61 -POWILZ poy, Erbach 11969
Marc

62 Wechselber |[ARBO 1981

ger Anton  |Pillerseebiker
63 Hager Rudi LLC Walchsee 1968

64 Kammerlan LG-Decker Itter 11989
der Carlos



Koller
65 Martin

Ritter
66 Herwig

Holzknecht
Peter

Krenn
68 Oliver

67

Stelzer
Robert

Hauser
70 Robert

Kirchmair
Georg

72 Moysey Pete
Hueber
Philipp
Stredele
Rupert

Mittermair
5 Alfred

Feiersinger
Hansi

Huber
Bernhard
Astner

8 Anton

69

71

73

76

77

TRI Team
Kitzbiihel

Happy Fitness
24h

SK
Rueckenwind

SC Fieberbrunn

BLT Raika
Volders

SV Kitzsport

SVO La
Germaringen

LG Telfs
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26

26

24

24

24

24
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Bair
Christian

Scherl
80 Matthias

Schumacher
Martin

Nothegger
Thomas

79
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Vaschauner
Thomas

84 |Heiss Robert
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Peter
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87 Andreas
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Wurzenraine
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Georg

90 Berger Ken

Massner
Martin

Fischbacher
92 Imatthaus
sen.

89
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SK
Rueckenwind
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Ic-niederwies-
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LSV 1990
Kitzbihel

LC Tirol
Innsbruck

SCLT
Breitenbach

Lsv 1990
Kitzbihel

Laufclub
Zillertal

TV Wattens

Kirchbichl

Team Husky

LC Tirol
Innsbruck

LLC Walchsee

1970

1986

1965

1955

1967

1961

1958

1954

1973

1977

1961
1973
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1958

20

13

16
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16
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20
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17
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Schiechtl
93 Matthias

Schonherr
94 Stefan

Gruber
9 Helmut
Horhager

Patrick

Horfarter
Martin
Astner

98 Stefan

96

97

99 |Mattle Alois

10 |Kastner
0 |Clemens

1(1) Reich Karl

1(2’ HlzI Alois

10 |Grébert
3 |Carsten

10 Sieberer
4 |Simon

10 |Kopp
5 |Herbert

10 Weingartner

6 |Markus

Happy Fitness
24h

SV-
Schlickeralm
Stubai

SC Fieberbrunn

salewa mayrh./

verm. ebenb.

Hobbysportler
Itter

LG-Decker ltter

BLT Raika
Volders

Sport Eybl St.
Johann

SCLT
Breitenbach

Oberaudorf

WSV Ebbs
Laufclub

Zillertal

Nordic Center
Kossen

1983

1968

1965

1987

1989

1979
1958
1967

1971

1978

1972

1965

1984
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16

16

14

13

16

16

16

16

15
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14
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13
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16

16

16
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15

15
15
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14
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13
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10 |Neuper

7 |Andreas
10 Rosensteiner |Happy Fitness
8 |Georg 24h
10 [Scharmer Tour de Tirol
9 |Markus Runner's
11 [Eirl
0 Wolfgang
11 . X-Trail Team
1 Stugk Mike BIAK
11 Marx i
1

2| Alexander Team VOKu up!
11 Sevignani  |Racing

3 |Armin Innsbruck
11 Franke Rennsteiglaufver
4 |Matthias ein

1 . . [SCLT

5 Steiner Rudi Breitenbach
1613 Joast Arno  (Triebwerke
11 Mauracher ;

7 Franz Egger L&uft
11 K_o“reman Niederlande

8 |Bjorn
11 Auer SCLT

9 |Hannes Breitenbach
12 |Schiefer

0 |Herbert

1972

1985

1973

1984

1979

1984

1984

1982

1969

1972

1969

1991

1969

1971

12
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11

11
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12 |[Krause
1 [Matthias

12 |Gastl
2 |Andreas

1§ Giner Oliver

12 Wagner
4 Kevin

12 |Schmitt
5 |Michael

12 (Thaler
6 |Simon

12 |Beiler
7 |Martin

12
8

12 |Danler
9 |Hubert

13 Reitmair
0 |Herbert

13 |Salfenauer
1 |Robert

1‘;’ Senfter Tom

13 |Bichler
3 Martin

13 |Feiersinger
4 David

SV Glickauf
Lehesten

1. Raika TTC
Innsbruck

Wagner79

LC Tirol
Innsbruck

LG-Decker Itter

LTS Seefeld

Hecher Josef Lg-Decker Itter

SCLT
Breitenbach

Tyrolit Running
Team

LRL
SOLLANDL

WSV Kirchdorf

Kirchbichl

1960

1979

1971

1979

1973

1976

1973

1960

1954

1973

1973

1972

1962

1990



13 |[Ebner
5 |Thomas

12 Stock Ossi

13 Kupfner
7 |Frank

13 \Unterberger
8 Hannes

13 |Steindl
9 |Alois

14 Angebrand
0 Josef

14 Mayr
1 [Marcell

14 |Tomasini
2 |[Franko

14 |Fischbacher
3 josef

14 Huber
4 \Markus

13 Stock Felix

14 \Widmoser
6 |Rudolf

14 |Hintner
7 \Daniel

Kitzbiheler SC
Sport Ossi

Kufstein

Laufteam
Steindl

SCLT
Breitenbach

Lauffreunde
pina co lara

Tyrolit Running
Team

LLC Walchsee
SC Bad

Kohlgrub

Team Kanzler
Biener
Rattenberg

Oldies

Team Kanzler
Biener
Rattenberg

1986

1960

1964

1991

1964

1961

1978

1960

1982

1968

1992

1956

1993



14 Werkmeister HSV Sparkasse

8
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9
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1
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2

1
3
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4

15
5

15
6
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y
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8

Franz
Stojak Mijo
Prandstatter

Norbert

Schrammbd
ck Klaus

Oberhofer
Ferdinand

> Novy Pavel

Litzinger
Stefan

Hock Harald

Hetzenauer
Gerald

Gredler
Thomas

Gosch
Markus

15 Werz

9

16
0

16
1

Michael
Selb Fredi

Erber Peter

St.Johann
Egger

Lauftreff Egger
Worgl

St. Johann i.T.

LSV 1990
Kitzbihel

LSV 1990
Kitzbihel

Sparkasse
Kitzbihel

Sunnseit Team
Ellmau

living PLUS
living PLUS
Neuwied

RC-KUISLE

KUPFERSTUB’
N

1961

1963

1961

1963

1954

1977

1972

1986

1962

1972

1982

1973

1968

1970



16 |Scharfetter
2 |Gernot

16 Détlinger
3 Roland

16 |Chiavistrelli
4 |Carlo

16 |Bachler
5 |Michael

12 Zech Bernd
16 \Wortmann
7 |Christof

16 Wilberger
8 Remo

16 [\Vonier
9 |Harald

1(7) Vogl Martin

17 Unterberger
1 Peter

; Mair Werner

17 Tauber
3 |Glnther

17 Poplawski
4 |Oskar

1. Raika TTC
Innsbruck

SC Fieberbrunn

living PLUS

Sparkasse
Kitzbihel

Laufgruppen
Wohensee,
Hinterka

Post SV
Weilheim

Inmotion-cross-
fit.com

LG-Pletzer
Hopfgarten

BLT Raika
Volders

1972

1965

1974

1968

1964

1962

1992

1982

1981

1974

1971

1968

1991



17 |Schneiders
5 |Stefan

SV Lohhof

17 |Pfurtscheller [ TriTeam

6 |Gerhard

17 |Ostermann
7 Hannes

17 |Schwandl
8 |Peter

17 |Schneider
9 |Heribert

18 Hausberger
0 Josef

18 |Sélkner
1 |Klaus

18 |Schuette
2 Weston

18 |Schatz
3 |Giinther

18 Haslinger
4 |Andreas

18 |Gschwentne
5r Peter

18 |Schweinert
6 \VVolker

18 |Dokanci
7 [Farhad

Kitzbuhel

Team Kanzler
Biener
Rattenberg

XC-Academy
Weilheim

Alpbach

LC Idee
Rottenmann

LG Telfs

Hike&Fly
Kramsach

SCLT
Breitenbach

Gutheil ltzehoe

Egger L&uft

1959

1961

1991

1973

1968

1962

1971

1982

1975

1970

1976

1957

1959



18 [Thanner
8 Martin

18 Riedl
9 |Markus

19 Spruck
0 |Matthias

19 [Rauch
1 |Manni

19 |Schuller
2 |Christian

19 INachtschatte
3|n Thomas

12 Adl Erich

19 |Puttlitz
5 |Marcus

19 Pommer
6 |David Julian

19 |Ploner
7 |Mario

19 |Pfurtscheller
8 |Georg

19 |Obernauer
9 |Albert

20 Norz
0 |Hannes

LC-Zillertal

SC Seefeld

Laufteam SV
Raika Kolsass-
Weer

Berglaufsprint
Zillertal

Rosenheim
Bruck am Ziller
vereinslos

ESV

kein Verein

SV
Schlickeralm-
Stubai

Sport Norz

1957

1969

1979

1959

1977

1976

1968

1981

1993

1985

1963

1965

1971



20 [Mller

1 Jochen 9
20 |Mosmann laufteam tiroler 11968
2 |Claus
20 Lesch

3 |Michael +9%8
20 |Leonhard  |SVO LA 1956
4 Wolfgang  Germaringen
20 Koller LG-Pletzer

5 Robert Hopfgarten +962

22 Kieser Rene |SC Nénikon 1961
20 Happy Fitness

7 Jager Charly 24h 1973
20 Juen Florian Fo“rstenrleder SC 1974
8 Miinchen
20 |[HauBler

9 |Marco 1979
21 I—!letzler SVO La} 1970
0 Jirgen Germaringen
21 Hgndrlks TV_ 1973
1 Richard Krimpenerwaard
21 Helgert Post SV

2 \'Thomas Weilheim 1964
21 |Garcias .

3 Victor Spanien 1984
21 |Friefer SC Seefeld 1970

4 \Werner



21 \Dorflinger
5 [Karl

21 |Crossan
6 |Paul

21 |Calvera
7 \Porta Joan

21 |Bucher
8 IMichaek

21 |Zauchner
9 |Gerfried

22 |Walch
0 |Robert

22 (Troger
1 |Christian

22 Steger
2 'Thomas

22 |Schwaninge

3 r Johann

22 |Schmid
4 |Andreas

22 Renner
5 |Manfred

22 Prem Franz

22 Musack
7 Wolfgang

Just4Pain

Chapel Allerton

Running Club

Allin

nordicteamabsa

m

LT SV Raika
Kolsass-Weer

sV
Baumkirchen

Y
Baumkirchen

Laufteam
Jenbach-
Wiesing- Buch
BLT Raika
Volders

HSC Vogelsberg

LC Kaltern

HSC Vogelsberg

TV Wattens

1970

1961

1979

1969

1966

1970

1964

1992

1963

1981

1987

1971

1982



22 Mitteregger
8 Peter

22 |Marko
9 |Gerhard

23 |Lechner
0 |Robert

23 |Kottek
1 |Gerhard

2:23 Kolb Robert

23 |[Klingensch
3 'mid Helmut

23 |Hintner
4 Marcus

23 Habernig
5 Martin

23 |Guerrini
6 |Andre

23 |Gschwentne
7 Ir Markus

23 |Eberl
8 |Manuel

23 |Dendl
9 Alfred

24 \Bohler
0 |Markus

Sautens

BLT Raika
Volders

BLT Raika
Volders

Lauftreff Hall

Hall in Tirol

sV
Baumkirchen

Team Kanzler
Biener
Rattenberg

SC Raika
Volders

Lauftreff Hall

SCLT
Breitenbach

BLT Raika
Volders

Berglauf
Muttereralm

Wave Tri Team
TS Worgl

1967

1966

1972

1955

1988

1959

1997

1978

1956

1993

1984

1958

1976



24 TS Raika

1 Bock Simon Schwaz
24 \Brunner WSV Stans
2 |Hans
24 Blaha

3 Henrick TV Wattens
24 \Baldemair SV Rinn

4 \Gerhard

1986

1971

1993

1971
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Uzick
Liudmila

Freitag
Karin

Knapp
Andrea

Gretschnig
Julia

Gretschnig
Melanie

Hecher
Roswita

Helfenbein
-Follmann
Regina

Olejarova
Silvia
Zipser

Katharina

Kohler
Karin

Klasse
ELW

Verein

SK
Rueckenwi
nd

ATV
Irdning

LG-Decker
Itter

BLT Raika
Volders

BLT Raika
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LG-Decker
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LG-Decker
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107 Athleten
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Moser
Roswitha

Esterlechn
12 er Kerstin

Huber
Irmgard

14 Mund
Ramona

Wallner
Sophie

Rungger
Renate

15

Hager

17 Renate

Winkler
Angelika

Bachler
19 |Isabella
Mmag.

Moser
20 Theresa

Spangl

21 Melanie

LG
Hochpusert
al

Lauffeuer
Chiemgau

U. Raika
Lienz

BSV-
Brixlegg

LG-Pletzer
Hopfgarten

Corbbo
Forestale

Aicher-
Holzhaus-
Team, TSV
Bad

SK
Rueckenwi
nd

Sparkasse
Kitzbuhel

Skinfit
Racing
Team

LG-Decker
Itter

1966

1981

1974

1985

1992

1979

1967

1966

1976

1993

1988

50

60

100

29

80

50

36

80

100

36

60

36

60

29

0 0
0 120
0 0
20 18
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 90
0 0
0 0

136

120

120

114

100

100

96

94

90

80

80

136

120

120

114

100

100

96

94

90

80

80



Buschman SC LT
22 n Julia Breitenbach 1978

Berglund |SCLT
Kristin Breitenbach

Nestrojilov TRI-X-
a Gabriela |Kufstein
Schretter |BLT Raika

25 Katharina |Volders 1992

23 1984

1978

26 KAPAUN | oss i chausen 11979

Jana
LG-Pletzer

27 Gogl Sarah Hopfgarten 1989
Reithmayr

28 Andrea Sport Norz 1979
Fohringer |LG-Decker
Margot Itter 1965

30 Bronauer | ctein 1071
Karin
Gredler living
Monika PLUS 1979
Kesper

32 Gerhild 1967
Oberbichle |U. Raika
r Andrea |Lienz 1979

34 A9ET L amsach 1975
Claudia

g5 Schwab 1 o, 1977

Bettina



Stuhlinger-

36 |Lipowitz
Evelyn

37 r Barbara

Scholler
Ramona

Begley
Lorna

Reiter
40 Anna

Horvath
4l Klara

39

42 Obwaller
Emma

Berchtold

Angelika

Huys
Sabine

Kerschner

45 Priska

Steinlechn

46 |er

Magdalena

47 |Streiter Iris

Exenberge

TSV-
Erbach

SCLT
Breitenbach

LG-Decker
Itter

LLC
Innsbruck

Bikezeit

BSV-
Brixlegg

Davison-
Dooley

Post SV
Weilheim

Make It
Happen
Triathlon

BSV-
Brixlegg

LG-Decker
Itter

BLT Raika
Volders

1972

1959

1993

1992

1955

1965

1966

1963

1971

1971

1984

1973

40

22

40

45

36

44

36

40

45

45

45

45

44

43

40

40

40

40

40

36

45

45

45

45

44

43

40

40

40

40

40

36



48

49

50

51

52

54

57

58

59

Hagleitner
Sharon

Spitaler
Birgit
Kdchl
Nina
Sandbichle
r Maria
GraBmair
Sonja

Lechner
Martina

Pochlin
Karina

Musack
Katharina

Gastl
Kathrin

Hohenauer
Sarah

Bayer Rosi

Krug
Andrea

Wave Tri
Team TS
Worgl

LV
Marswiese

LG-Decker
Itter

SV Rinn

Pillerseebik
er

Itter

LT SV
Raika
Kolsass-
Weer

SCLT
Breitenbach

LC
Mittenwald

BLT Raika
Volders

1967

1972

1979

1983

1972

1980

1979

1993

1981

1993

1954

1966

11

32

18

29

36

32

29

29

32

30

36

32

32

32

32

32

32

30

29

29

29

29

36

32

32

32

32

32

32

30

29

29

29

29



Musack
Valerie

Reisigl-
61 Moser
Tina
Scholl-
62 Burgi
Sabine

Franz
63 Ruby
Diana

Kassebach
64 er
Waltraud

65 Wln_kler
Tanja

Reindl
Theresia

Kleine
Michaela
68 Mariacher
Verena
Angebrand
Monika
Widmoser

70 Gabriele

LT SV
Raika
Kolsass-
Weer

BSV-
Brixlegg

Volders

Neuwied

Oldies

LC
Mittenwald

TS
Innsbruck
Spark.

LC Tirol
Innsbruck

Lauftreff
Hall

SCLT
Breitenbach

Oldies

1974

1969

1964

1974

1957

1975

1963

1988

1990

1972

1960

26

26

11

24

26

24

26

28

16

26

28

27

26

26

26

26

26

24

24

24

24

28

27

26

26

26

26

26

24

24

24

24



Oberhofer
1 Renate

72 |Ager Petra

Rieger
73 |Sabine-
Antje
Simonini
Melanie

Pfister
Gabi

Unterraine
6 Silke

Egger
Martina

75

77

Steinwend
8 er Andrea

Mund
Renate

Pretsch
80 Uschi

Miiller
Sabine
Huber

82 Bernadette

St. Johann
i.T.
Laufteam
Jenbach-
Wiesing-
Buch

LC
Mittenwald

LG-Decker
Itter

Lauftreff
Hall

SC
Fieberbrunn

Laufteam
Achensee

BSV-
Brixlegg

BSV-
Brixlegg

Brixlegg

1959

1964

1969

1991

1960

1977

1977

1974

1960

1963

1963

1981

22

16

22

18

16

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

20

20

20

18

18

16

16

22

22

22

22

22

20

20

20

18

18

16

16



83

84

86

87

89

91

92

94

Biirgel
Elisabeth

Tretner
Heike

Winkler
Beatrice

Schett-
Tuchler
Ingrid
Eberharter
Vroni

Kroll
Monika

Scheidnagl
Claudia

Leitner
Veronika

Holzknech
t Eleonore

Sprachman
n
Christiane

Auer
Angelika
Pesl
Sabina

Moser
Daniela

U. Raika
Lienz

SCLT
Breitenbach

Innsbruck

Laufclub
Zillertal

Egger Lauft

BSV-
Brixlegg

U. Raika
Lienz

Happy
Fitness 24h

BLT Raika
Volders

BSV-
Brixlegg

BSV-
Brixlegg

BSV-
Brixlegg

1965

1977

1973

1987

1971

1959

1967

1967

1978

1964

1966

1971

1972

16

14

13

12

15

11

12

15

16

15

14

12

10

16

16

15

15

15

14

14

14

13

12

12

12

10

16

16

15

15

15

14

14

14

13

12

12

12

10



Plattner
% £ lisabeth

Dorr
97 Martina

Vitola
Daniela

99 |Greil Julie

18 Biasi Edith
10 |Schuller

1 Brigitte

12 Raich Erna

10 Wurm
3 |Carina

10 Spindlegge
4 r Gerlinde

10 Rampl
5 Rosa

10 Mihlbache
6 r Ingrid

10 |[Kleewein
7 |Kathrin

LSV 1990
Kitzbihel

Egger Lauft

Innsbruck

BSV-
Brixlegg

BSV-
Brixlegg

Rosenheim

BSV-
Brixlegg

BSV-
Brixlegg

BSV-
Brixlegg

BSV-
Brixlegg

BSV-
Brixlegg

BSV-
Brixlegg

1962

1974

1976

1974

1970

1970

1975

1992

1964

1981

1971

1975

10

10

10

10

10

10



